

NO. 67956-2-1
COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

GLV, INTERNATIONAL, INC.
a Washington Corporation,
Plaintiff/Respondent,

v.

AMERICAN RODSMITHS, INC. a Texas Corporation;
and ROBERT SCHERER and JANE DOE SCHERER,
Husband and Wife, and the marital community comprised thereof,
Defendants/Appellants,

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANTS/DEFENDANTS

Timothy L. Ashcraft, WSBA #26196
WILLIAMS, KASTNER & GIBBS PLLC

Attorneys for Defendants/Appellants
1301 A Street, Suite 900
Tacoma, WA 98402
(253) 593-5620

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2012 MAY 21 PM 2:43

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	2
A. Robert Scherer’s declaration and the documents submitted by plaintiff show that there are material issues of fact.....	2
B. The trial court erred in awarding attorneys’ fees and prejudgment interest.....	4
C. The trial court erred in entering findings of fact and conclusions of law.....	5
CONCLUSION.....	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

STATE CASES

<i>Hansen v. Rothaus</i> , 107 Wn.2d 468, 730 P.2d 662 (1986).....	5
<i>Hemenway v. Miller</i> , 116 Wn.2d 725 (1991).....	5
<i>Moeller v. Farmers Ins. Co. of Wash.</i> , 173 Wn.2d 264 (2011).....	2
<i>Wilson v. Steinbach</i> , 98 Wn.2d 434, 656 P.2d 1030 (1982).....	2
